

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 03225.0001U1 SERIAL NO. 09/687,459 PAGE 1 OF 2

FORM PTO-1595 (Revised 6-93)

101520080

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	RECORDATION PATE	FORM COVE			
TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATEN	TS AND TRADEMARKS:				
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo		eof.	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 03225.0001U1		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Thierry Poynard	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Additional names of conveying attached?	party(ies)		EPIGENE 65 boulevard Massèna 75013 Paris		
[] YES [X] NO			FRANCE		
		Ē	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?		
		<u> </u>	[] YES [X] NO		
3. Nature of conveyance:					
X Assignment	Merger		Other           ************************************		
Security Agreement	Change of Nam	ne			
Execution Date: October 25, 20	00				
4. Application number(s) or paten	t number(s):				
If this document is being file on October 13, 2000	d together with a new	applicat	ation, the execution date of the application is: filed		
A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/	687,459	В.	Patent No.(s):		
Additional numbers attached?	[] YES [X] NO				
5. Name and address of party to will concerning document should be a		6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Gwendolyn D. Spratt, E NEEDLE & ROSENBERG, P.					
Suite 1200, The Candle 127 Peachtree Street,	er Building				
Atlanta, Georgia 3030 (404) 688-0770	3-1811				
,, <u>100</u> ,					
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			\$40.00		
[X] Enclosed					
[] Authorized to be charged to	Deposit Account.				
**************************************	********************** horized to charge any	********* / addition	**************************************		
overpayment, to Deposit Account	t No. 14-0629.	*****	*************		
8. Deposit account number: 14-062	29				
(Attach duplicate copy of this	form if paying by de	posit acc			

**PATENT REEL: 011241 FRAME: 0434** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 03225.0001U1 SERIAL NO. 09/687,459 PAGE 2 OF 2

9.	To the best of my knowledge and believe true copy of the original document.	ef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
	Liverdohn J. Jarath Gwendolyn D. Spratt	11-6-00 Date
	Reg. No. 36,016	Total Number of Pages Including Cover Sheet, Attachments, and Document: 3
		dence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class IMENT, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the
Gwend	Cheroy S- prett	

PATENT REEL: 011241 FRAME: 0435

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit: (1) Thierry POYNARD (6) Insert Name(s) (2) \_\_\_\_\_\_(7) \_\_\_\_\_ of Inventor(s) (3) \_\_\_\_\_\_ (8) \_\_\_\_\_ (4) \_\_\_\_\_\_(9) \_\_\_\_\_ (5) \_\_\_\_\_(10) \_\_\_\_\_ the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the behest of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto, Insert name of Assignee 65 boulevard Masséna - 75013 Paris / France and address (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention known as Diagnosis method of inflammatory, fibrotic or cancerous desease using biochemical Title of invention markers For which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America: has been executed by the undersigned on has been filed on October 13, 2000 (b) and assigned Serial No. 09/687,459

and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to transfer a like interest, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignes and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my/our signature(s)

concurrently with application  The many are as a so a second and a second are a second and a second are a sec	(ES)
T. Clarendy	
0ct. 25, 2000 Total	uto Coeur
Name Thierry POYNARD	
2)	
Name	
3)	
Name	
4)	
Name	
5)	

PATENT REEL: 011241 FRAME: 0436